#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nizar Mehio	09/28/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mya Saray, LLC
Street Address:	43671 Trade Center Place
Internal Address:	Unit 114
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11201289
Patent Number:	7806123

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)556-6540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-556-0411

Email: kblankenship@generalcounsellaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Keith Blankenship
Address Line 1: 6862 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Keith Blankenship

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=11201289\_Assignment#page1.tif source=11201289\_Assignment#page2.tif source=10751119\_assignment#page1.tif source=10751119\_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026310 FRAME: 0845

OF \$80.00 11201289

# Assignment of U.S. Patent Serial No. 11/918 11/201, 289

For consideration good and valuable, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Nizar Youssef Mehio, residing at Tallet El Khayet; Montana Building hereby sell and assign to Mya Saray, a Virginia Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 43671 Trade Center Place, Unit 114; Sterling, VA 20166, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention throughout the United States and its territories, in and to my invention in

#### EXERNAL PLENUM SMOKING DEVICE

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me and identified as Attorney Docket Number 3117-103, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and all executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said assignee, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and reexamination applications; execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States and its territories.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue all Letters Patent relating to said invention to assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each inventor in promising to fulfill the above requirements has hereunto set his/her hand and affixed his/her seal.

	Date:
Nizar Youssef Mehio (Inventor)	
*	)
	ss.
County of	)
Subscribed and sworn to bef day of, 20	Fore me by the above named Nizar Youssef Mehio this  Notary Public
	*

The Chamber of Commerce, Industry & Agriculture of Beirut & Mount Lebanop Certifies, the authenticity of the algorithms of Marie Sales of Mar

NABIL GHANEM WALID AL ATROUN

Republic of Lebanon

City of Beirut

Embassy of the United

States of America

States of America

signature and official seal are, respectively, subscribed and affixed to this document, was on this day, empowered to act in the official capacity designated in the document, to which faith and credit are due.

The embassy assumes no responsibility for the contents)

NAME OF DEFENDACE.

Julie A. Eadeh Wice Consul of the United States of America

CEPUBLIQUE LIBANAISE stère des Affaires Etrangères et Des EMIGRÉS

A POUT - COLUMN L

Poryulo L.L. more and the Lagarisations

AND THE STATE OF T

## Assignment of U.S. Patent Serial No. 10/751119

For consideration good and valuable, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Nizar Youssef Mehio, residing at Tallet El Khayet; Montana Building hereby sell and assign to Mya Saray, a Virginia Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 43671 Trade Center Place, Unit 114; Sterling, VA 20166, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention throughout the United States and its territories, in and to my invention in

### MODULAR SMOKING APPARATUS

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me and identified as Attorney Docket Number 3117-101, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and all executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said assignee, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and reexamination applications; execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States and its territories.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue all Letters Patent relating to said invention to assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each inventor in promising to fulfill the above requirements has hereunto set his/her hand and affixed his/her seal.

and the state of t	<b>D</b> . (
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Date:
Nizar Youssef Mehio (Inventor)	
,	)
	) ss.
County of	
	me by the above named Nizar Youssef Mehio th
	me by the above named Nizar Youssef Mehio th
Subscribed and sworn to before n	
Subscribed and sworn to before n	me by the above named Nizar Youssef Mehio th  Notary Public

Industry & Agriculture The Chamber of Commerce of Beirut & Mount Lebanon Certifies, the authenticity of the rignature of M. W.Z.Z.H.K., J.L.K. registered a Beirus 28. SEP. 2006.... WALID AL ATROUM NABIL GRANKW Tank Maring Republic of Lebanon City of Beirut ) Embassy of the United ) SS. States of America I certify that the official, whose true signature and official seal are, respectively, subscribed and affixed to this document, was on this day, empowered to act in the official capacity designated in the document, to which faith and credit are due. (The embassy assumes no responsibility for the contents) BAORLICIAL M. UZ onsul of the tates of America

**RECORDED: 05/19/2011**